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Scaling 
in growth 
markets
India deep dive

Agenda

 Recap of our 2017 thesis: digital technologies were creating a unique 

opportunity

 Testing the digital-only approach in India clarified the need for a wider 

physical presence for better results

 Our phygital evolution allows us to tap growth opportunities

 Our strategy: Accelerating SME & Consumer businesses while 

deepening Large & Mid Corporate business

 Our three-pronged execution plan: Enhance digital proposition and 

leverage our expanded physical presence 

 Aspiration for the franchise: Scale profitably to be a leading bank in India
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Recap of our 2017 thesis: Digital technologies were creating 

a unique opportunity
Shifting to a balanced business mix with a more stable funding profile

2016:

Launch of India’s first mobile-

only bank for Consumers

2017:             Partnership

Launch of e-payments

integrated with accounting 

software for SMEs



4

Testing the digital-only approach in India clarified the need 

for a wider physical presence for better results

Expanded physical 

network required for

 Assisted digital journey

 Last mile support for 

transaction intensive products 

& relationships

 Brand assurance

 Better ecosystem partnerships

Liabilities

 >10M digibank App downloads and >400K SME leads through Tally partnership

— However, high drop offs in ‘digital-only journey’ increased cost of acquisition

 ~3.2M consumers acquired but dominated by transactors with low balances

— Target market customers using digibank as a convenient secondary account

 ~37K SMEs acquired but large number of micro-SMEs

Ecosystem partnerships

 Partners need national presence for better conversions

Assets

 Fully digital journey for unsecured lending launched in 2017 

— Conversions impacted in the self-assisted journey

 Most lending revenue pools (secured consumer loans & SME financing) not accessible through 

a ‘digital only’ model 
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Our phygital evolution allows us to tap growth opportunities
Access to attractive market opportunity with annual revenues of S$200-250b p.a. growing at ~10%

2010

2015

2020

Large Corporates & FIG

Financing, Treasury & Markets, Transaction Banking

Mid Corporates

Wealth Investments, Banca, FX, Home loans

SME Analytics Based Lending, Supply chain finance 

Microfinance Institutions Agri loans

Retail digibank, Personal loans, Investments

Retail Gold loans, Small business loans, Credit Cards 

Central & State Government business

GIFT City branch

2005

Post LVB

Pre LVB

525+ branches across 

350+ locations

>90% phygitally accessible via expanded network ~70% targeted via expanded capabilities

5
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Our strategy: accelerating SME and consumer businesses 

while deepening large and mid corporate business

Income

2022-26 cagrStrategic priorities

Business 

segments

Large cap & 

FIG

~10% Deepen relationship with large conglomerates and industry leaders

 Expand MNC franchise by leveraging Asian corridors

 Deepen institutional investor franchise

 Build central and state government business

Mid cap ~15% Expanded mid cap coverage across top 30 cities with strong industry alignment

Small & 

medium 

enterprises

~40% Acquire operating accounts using phygital capabilities

 Expand analytics-based lending across the network

 Leverage anchor relationships to acquire at scale

Consumer  Accelerate CASA and retail deposits

 Scale wealth management for domestic and NRI customers

 Grow secured loans

 Scale unsecured loans and credit cards

~60%
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Our three-pronged execution plan: enhance digital 

proposition and leverage our expanded physical presence 

Continuing to build out the 

digital platforms and 

Managing through Journeys 

(MtJ) for scaled onboarding 

and straight through 

processing 

Leveraging expanded 

physical footprint to deliver 

new products, increase client 

acquisition and deepen 

relationships

Scaling ecosystem 

partnerships by leveraging 

our digital capabilities and 

national footprint

1 2 3
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34%
43%

17%
32%

2019 2022

Conversion ratio (%)

1.5K

3.7K

Unsecured loans ATS

1. Building digital platforms and MtJ for scaled 

onboarding and straight through processing 

1. At constant FX rate | 2. 2018 to 2022 (Jan-Dec) | SA: Savings Account | ATS: Average Ticket Size | STP: Straight Through Processing

Increasing digital adoption

34%
43%

17%
32%

2019 2022

Conversion ratio (%)

1.9X
Login to 

Approval

Login to 

Disbursal

100%
74%

46%

26%
54%

Cards
Onboarding

Wealth
Transactions

TD Onboarding

Digital adoption (Mar’23)

(Digital STP + Assisted digital) Physical

2.4X

124 

291 

Average SA balance

2.3X

Dec’18 Mar’23 Dec’18 Mar’23

Portfolio Metrics1 (SGD)

 Increasing share of digital transactions across 

the expanded customer base

 80% of queries on digibank addressed by 

chatbot

 LVB clients being migrated to digital

— 2.2X increase in Trade transactions done 

digitally

 12K SFW customers and 70K LVB customers 

being migrated

 >85% onboarding digitally initiated

 4X growth in Assets; 7X in Liabilities

 4.4% relationship margin(NIM + Fee)

 3.3X increase in revenue per relationship manager

 1M digibank retained customers and 1.4M LVB 

customers being migrated

 83% new accounts opened digitally

 5X growth in revenue per customer including 

partnerships1,2

 Better quality acquisition leading to drop in 

breakeven from 5 years to 2.5 years2

Portfolio metrics1 (S$)
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2. Leveraging expanded physical footprint to deliver new 

products, increase client acquisition and deepen 

relationships

Branch integration

 All branches rebranded and 

upgraded

 90+ branches merged and/or 

relocated; ~65% of branches to be 

profitable by 2024 and ~80% by 

2025

Liabilities

 Initial savings account balance2:

Phygital sourcing leading to 2X

higher initial balances vis-a-vis 

digital only channels

 Consumer time deposits3: 4X

growth in monthly sourcing due to 

expanded network

 SME operating accounts3: 3X

growth in new acquisitions and 2X

increase in average current 

account balances

Assets

 Gold loans: 300+ locations on 

scalable new technology platform

 Unsecured Loans1: assisted 

digital journey via branches 

leading to 10X increase in monthly 

acquisitions

 SME Financing Workflow: 

expanded to 100+ hubs covering 

>80% of major SME centers

 Supply chain: covering anchors 

and spokes across the country

1. Mar’23 vs Mar’22 | 2. As of Dec’22 | 3. Mar’23 vs Mar’20
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 500

 600

 700

 800

Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23

Gold loan1 (S$m)

3. Scaling ecosystem partnerships by leveraging our digital 

capabilities and national footprint

 -

 60

 120

 180

Mar-22 Jun-22 Sep-22 Dec-22 Mar-23

Unsecured lending1 (S$m)

3.0X

 -

 100

 200

 300

Jun'22 Sep'22 Dec'22 Apr'23

Co-branded credit cards in 
force (‘000)

Monthly 

acquisition 

up 7X

24%

In Mar’23, partnerships contributed ~53% (72K) of new retail accounts opened (135K)

 Contributing 68% of new loans

 More partnerships being added in 2023

 Adding ~30K cards per month

 Mobile app penetration (>85%)

 Spend per active card above market

 ~50% customers acquired via partnership

 2nd partner will be active by Sep’23

1. At constant FX rate
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Aspiration for the franchise: accelerated growth of 

Consumer and SME businesses 

75%
64%

39%

19%

16%

26%

6%
20%

35%

Mar'20 (pre-LVB) Mar'23 ~2026

Loan book mix1

Corporate SME Consumer

S$ 

4.0b

S$ 

8.3b

S$ 

18.6b

67%

44%
33%

11%

26%
33%

14%
15%

15%

7%
14% 18%

Mar'20 (pre-LVB) Mar'23 ~2026

Deposit mix1

Institutional TD Retail TD CA SA

S$ 

6.1b

S$ 

9.5b

S$ 

19.2b

By 2026:

 Overall loans to grow 

2.2x

— Consumer and 

SME loans to 

grow at 40% cagr

 100bp NIM 

expansion to enable 

a higher rate deposit 

growth strategy

 Overall deposits to 

double

1. At constant FX rate
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Aspiration for the franchise: sustain a 25-30% income growth 

for improved cost-income ratio and ROE

183 

551 

~1.4b

(60)

1262

~375

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

DBS India financials (S$m)1

Subsidiarisation

LVB acquisition

Total income

Net profit

1. At constant FX rate; 2. Adjusted for one-off cost relating to LVB pension plan conversion

By 2026:

 Total income 

projected to grow 

2.5X

 Net profit projected 

to grow 3X

 Cost-income ratio to 

improve from 78% to

57%

 ROE to increase 

from 5% to 8%
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Aspiration for the franchise: scale profitably to be a leading 

bank in India

8

17 

24 

26 

28 

33 

47 

51 

136 

164 

257 

DBS

BANDHAN

IDFC FIRST

IDBI

FEDERAL

YES

INDUSIND

KOTAK

AXIS

ICICI

HDFC

Mar’23 loan book (S$b)

To be amongst the top 

10 private sector banks 

in India

.

.

.

.



Thank you
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Disclaimer
Important notice

This presentation has been prepared by DBS and is solely for information purposes only and for your use, and on the basis of your acceptance of this disclaimer and does not purport to be a complete description of all 

material terms. This presentation is not a prospectus or other offering document under any law and should not be treated as offering material of any sort. 

This presentation may not be copied, distributed, reproduced or passed on, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, or disclosed by any recipient, to any other person (whether within or outside such person's organisation 

or firm) or published, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, for any purpose or under any circumstances. In particular, the distribution of this presentation in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law and persons into 

whose possession this presentation comes should inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions. Failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of applicable securities laws. 

This presentation, and any other information presented or discussed in connection therewith (collectively with any other documentation referencing or memorialising any of the foregoing, the “Information”), does not 

purport to be all-inclusive or to contain all of the Information that an investor may desire.  The recipients of the Information contained in this presentation should not use this Information to acquire or sell, or attempt to 

acquire or sell, for themselves or for a third party, either directly or indirectly, any securities of the DBS Group. 

The presentation has not been and will not be independently verified, and no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made or given by or on behalf of DBS. In all cases, interested parties should conduct their 

own investigation and analysis of the Information. Neither the DBS Group, any of its related corporations, or their respective agents, directors, officers, employees, advisers or representatives makes any representation 

or warranty (express or implied) herein or otherwise as to the accuracy or completeness of any of the Information, and none of the foregoing shall have any liability for any representations (express or implied) contained 

in, or for any omissions from, any Information. No representation or warranty, either expressly or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the Information or 

opinions contained in this presentation and no responsibility or liability is assumed by any such persons for any such information or opinions or for any errors or omissions. The Information contains data that may no 

longer be complete or current, and all Information presented or contained in this presentation is subject to verification, correction, completion and change without notice. In giving this presentation, none of DBS Group, 

any of its related corporations, or their respective agents, directors, officers, employees, advisers or representatives undertakes any obligation to amend, correct or update this presentation or to provide the recipient with 

access to any additional Information that may arise in connection with it. The Information contains data regarding past performance, such past performance is not indicative of future performance which may differ 

materially from those contained in this presentation.

This presentation does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, any offer, invitation or recommendation to purchase, sell or subscribe for any securities in any jurisdiction and neither the issue of the 

Information nor anything contained herein shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with, or act as an inducement to enter into, any investment activity. This presentation contains selected information about 

the activities of the DBS Group as at the date of this presentation. This presentation does not purport to contain all of the Information that may be required to evaluate any investment in DBS Group or any of its securities 

and should not be relied upon to form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or commitment or investment decision whatsoever. This presentation is intended to present background information on 

the DBS Group, its business and the industry in which it operates and is not intended to provide complete disclosure upon which an investment decision could be made. Any decision to invest should be made solely on 

the basis of information contained in the offering documentation published in relation to such offering. The merit and suitability of an investment in DBS Group or any of its securities should be independently evaluated 

and any person considering such an investment is advised to obtain independent advice as to the legal, tax, accounting, financial, credit and other related advice prior to making an investment.

To the extent available, the data contained in this presentation has come from official or third party sources. Third party industry publications, studies and surveys generally state that the data contained therein have been 

obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but that there is no guarantee of the accuracy or completeness of such data.  While DBS believes that each of these publications, studies and surveys has been prepared by 

a reputable source, DBS has not independently verified the data contained therein. In addition, certain of the data contained in this presentation come from DBS’ own internal research and estimates based on the 

knowledge and experience of DBS’ management in the market in which the DBS Group operates.  While DBS believes that such research and estimates are reasonable and reliable, they, and their underlying 

methodology and assumptions, have not been verified by any independent source for accuracy or completeness and are subject to change without notice. Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on any of the 

data contained in this presentation.

The DBS Group does not undertake to provide any additional information or to remedy omissions in or from this presentation. If certain risks and uncertainties materialise, or if certain underlying assumptions prove 

incorrect, the DBS Group may not be able to achieve its financial targets and strategic objectives. The DBS Group does not intend, and does not assume any obligation, to update industry information set forth in this 

presentation.
15
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Disclaimer
Forward-looking statements

This presentation includes forward-looking statements (“Forward-Looking Statements”), including statements made orally by DBS’ management. These Forward-Looking Statements are or will be based upon numerous 

assumptions regarding the DBS Group's present and future business strategies and the environment in which the DBS Group will operate in the future and include such words as "intends", "aims", "forecasts", projects", 

“anticipate”, “estimates”, “should”, “will”, “expects”, plans” or similar expressions. Such Forward-Looking Statements are not guarantees of future performance as actual events are difficult to predict and involve inherent 

known and unknown risks, uncertainties and contingencies because they relate to events and depend on circumstances that may or may not occur in the future, and may cause the actual results, performance or 

achievements of the DBS Group to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such Forward-Looking Statements. These Forward-Looking Statements are statements regarding the DBS Group’s intentions, 

beliefs or current expectations concerning, among other things, the DBS Group's results of operations, financial condition, l iquidity, prospects, growth, strategies and the industry in which the DBS Group operates. Many 

of these risks and uncertainties relate to factors that are beyond the DBS Group’s ability to control or estimate precisely, such as future market conditions, currency fluctuations, the behaviour of other market participants, 

the actions of regulators and other factors such as the DBS Group's ability to continue to obtain financing to meet its liquidity needs, changes in the political, social and regulatory framework in which the DBS Group 

operates or in economic or technological trends or conditions. Forward-Looking Statements that reference past trend or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will necessarily 

continue in the future. Past performance should not be taken as an indication or guarantee of future results, and no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made regarding future performance.  All Forward-

Looking Statements included are or will be based on information available on the date hereof or the date of presentation or discussion and none of the DBS Group, or its respective affiliates, agents or representatives 

undertake any obligation to update or revise any Forward-Looking Statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, and expressly disclaim any obligation or undertaking to release any 

updates or revisions to these Forward-Looking Statements to reflect any change in the DBS Group’s expectations with regard thereto or any change in events, conditions or circumstances on which any statement is 

based after the date of this presentation or to update or to keep current any other information contained in this presentation. Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on the Forward-Looking Statements, which 

speak only as of the date of this presentation.  Accordingly, there can be no assurance that any estimated returns or projections can be realised, that any Forward-Looking Statements will materialise or that actual 

returns or results will not be materially lower than those that may be presented or discussed.

By attending the meeting where this presentation is made or by receiving and using this presentation and/or accepting a copy of this presentation, you acknowledge and represent to the DBS Group, and agree to be 

bound by the foregoing limitations in this presentation.

The Information and the opinions contained in this presentation is subject to change without notice.
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